
                             6 HOUR - 60TH BIRTHDAY RUN 

                              Sunday, October 20, 2013 

                                Kings Park, New York 

 

                               OVERALL 6 HOUR RESULTS 

 

Place No.   Name                    City           St Age S Lmile Smile Pmile Miles  

===== ===== ======================= ============== == === = ===== ===== ===== =====  

    1    85 Tommy Pyon              Flushing       NY  36 M 43.70  1.80   .08 45.58  

    2   103 George Worth            Islip          NY  50 M 41.40  0.36   .26 42.02  

    3    65 Timothy Henderson       Sayville       NY  44 M 39.10  1.08   .14 40.32  

    4   104 Emi Yasaka              New York       NY  36 F 39.10  0.72   .10 39.92  

    5    41 Sky Canaves             New York       NY  39 F 39.10  0.36   .22 39.68  

    6    48 Lauren Dorsky           Huntington     NY  18 F 36.80  2.16   .04 39.00  

    7    68 Jodi Kartes Heino       East Quogue    NY  43 F 36.80  1.44   .10 38.34  

    8   109 Jesse Goodenough        West Babylon   NY  28 M 36.80  1.08   .10 37.98  

    9    83 Jim Morris              Norhport       NY  51 M 36.80  1.08   .04 37.92  

   10    88 Derek Richardson        Prescott Valle AZ  50 M 36.80  0.36   .28 37.44  

   11   115 Michael Petsky          Garden City    NY  51 M 36.80  0.36   .12 37.28  

   12    61 John Greene             Dix Hills      NY  52 M 34.50  1.44   .08 36.02  

   13   114 Andrei Aroneann         Ridgewood      NJ  59 M 34.50  1.08   .32 35.90  

   14   612 Charles Bifulco         Holtsville     NY  60 M 34.50  0.72   .14 35.36  

   15   134 Nirbhasa Magee          Dublin Ireland     34 M 32.20  2.52   .10 34.82  

   16    74 Yvonne Leippert         Coram          NY  46 F 32.20  2.16   .10 34.46  

   17   616 Frank Deleo             Brooklyn       NY  60 M 32.20  1.80   .16 34.16  

   18    78 Jay Masten              Bohemia        NY  55 M 32.20  1.80   .02 34.02  

   19   132 Michael Korol           Syosset        NY  55 M 29.90  2.16   .16 32.22  

   20    37 Juerg Bandle            New York       NY  63 M 29.90  2.16       32.06  

   21   101 Bert Voland             Patchogue      NY  49 M 29.90  1.44   .14 31.48  

   22    66 Michael Hunter          N. Merrick     NY  51 M 29.90  1.08   .24 31.22  

   23   133 Arpan Deangelo          Jamaica        NY  62 M 29.90  0.72   .08 30.70  

   24   125 Katrina Beiner          Hicksville     NY  30 F 27.60  2.88   .20 30.68  

   25   127 Jay Lustgarten          Westerly       RI  52 M 29.90  0.36   .14 30.40  

   26   611 Jill Biddington         New York       NY  60 F 27.60  1.80   .10 29.50  

   27   614 Steve Conway            Sloatsburg     NY  59 M 27.60  1.08   .14 28.82  

   28    90 Steve Rossi             Smithtown      NY  33 M 25.30  2.88   .32 28.50  

   29    91 Vic Rossi               Hauppauge      NY  67 M 25.30  2.88       28.18  

   30    70 Patrick Keane           Long Beach     NY  42 M 27.60  0.36   .20 28.16  

   31   112 Philip Whewell          Brooklyn       NY  34 M 27.60  0.36       27.96  

   32   613 Laurie Buchanan         Long Beach     NY  60 F 27.60         .26 27.86  

   33   107 Jerry Combs             Farmingville   NY  51 M 25.30  2.52   .04 27.86  

   34    59 Wendy Goodstein         Massapequa Par NY  46 F 25.30  2.52       27.82  

   35    75 Antana Locs             Jamaica Hills  NY  99 F 25.30  2.16   .24 27.70  

   36    55 John Furlong            Huntington     NY  66 M 27.60             27.60  

   37    79 Meagan McGregor         Ridge          NY  26 F 27.60             27.60  

   38    80 Ryan McLeod             Coram          NY  26 M 27.60             27.60  

   39    56 Jennifer Ghaly          Massapequa Par NY  35 F 25.30  2.16   .02 27.48  

   40   116 Marc Townsend           Massapequa     NY  37 M 25.30  1.80   .20 27.30  

   41    44 Eliot Collins           Raritan        NJ  61 M 25.30  1.80   .18 27.28  

   42    82 James Moloney Jr.       Yonkers        NY  50 M 25.30  1.80   .16 27.26  

   43   108 Sean Hollett            Long Beach     NY  30 M 25.30  1.44   .32 27.06  

   44    53 Paul Fetscher           Long Beach     NY  67 M 25.30  1.44   .04 26.78  

   45    71 Patrick Kennedy         Lake Ronkonkom NY  47 M 25.30             25.30  

   46    95 Jose Santiago           Kew Gardens    NY  22 M 25.30             25.30  

   47   123 Jacque McCormack        Patchogue      NY  33 F 23.00  1.80       24.80  

   48    43 Helma Clavin            Lake Ronkonkom NY  70 F 23.00  1.44   .22 24.66  

   49   622 Pamela Lee              Syosset        NY  60 F 23.00  1.44   .20 24.64  

   50   131 Constance Korol         Syosset        NY  43 F 23.00  1.44   .10 24.54  

   51    97 Pamela Schmidlin        Smithtown      NY  41 F 23.00  1.44   .02 24.46  

   52   111 Ruth Liybowitz          Staten Island  NY  71 F 23.00  1.08   .26 24.34  



   53    87 Lydia Redding           Teaneck        NJ  59 F 23.00  0.72   .08 23.80  

   54   633 Eve Volonakis           Huntington     NY  60 F 23.00             23.00  

   55    60 David Graham            Pt Jefferson S NY  53 M 23.00             23.00  

   56    77 Michelle Mason          New York       NY  44 F 23.00             23.00  

   57    45 Rachel Conway           Sloatsburg     NY  23 F 20.70  1.44   .16 22.30  

   58    67 Rich Innamorato         Long Island Ci NY  64 M 20.70  0.36       21.06  

   59    39 Ted Blaszczyk           Saint James    NY  53 M 20.70             20.70  

   60    50 Gerry Dunbar            Floral Park    NY  61 M 20.70             20.70  

   61   113 Janice Gumera           New York       NY  31 F 20.70             20.70  

   62   117 Frank Pellegrini        Patchogue      NY  59 M 20.70             20.70  

   63    69 John Kaufmann           Farmingdale    NY  65 M 18.40  1.08   .14 19.62  

   64   126 Jonathan Brunot         New Hamburg    NY  24 M 18.40         .14 18.54  

   65   100 Thomas Tully            Ridge          NY  59 M 18.40             18.40  

   66    76 Frank Martin            W. Bay Shore   NY  78 M 16.10  1.44   .16 17.70  

   67   119 Stephen Fischer         Huntington     NY  16 M 16.10  1.44   .14 17.68  

   68    38 Deborah Bifulco         Holtsville     NY  54 F 16.10  1.44       17.54  

   69   106 Steve Shultz            Rocky Point    NY  64 M 16.10  1.44       17.54  

   70   615 Jeff Davis              E.Northport    NY  60 M 16.10             16.10  

   71   627 Mona Rechner            Saint James    NY  60 F 16.10             16.10  

   72   630 Diane Schubert          New Hyde Park  NY  60 F 16.10             16.10  

   73    42 Fanny Chu               Sunnyside      NY  33 F 16.10             16.10  

   74    46 Vincent Del-Cid         New Hyde Park  NY  57 M 16.10             16.10  

   75    62 Robert Guadalupe        Commack        NY  43 M 16.10             16.10  

   76    84 Antonio Patino          Seaford        NY  70 M 16.10             16.10  

   77    89 Emma Riconda            Northport      NY  56 F 16.10             16.10  

   78    99 Kellie Stamm            Sayville       NY  51 F 16.10             16.10  

   79   122 Guy Klarfeld            Plainview      NY  33 M 16.10             16.10  

   80    51 Linda Engle             Great Neck     NY  60 F 13.80  0.36   .10 14.26  

   81   617 Gordon Dollack          N. Babylon     NY  60 M 13.80             13.80  

   82   624 Jane McGraw             E. Northport   NY  60 F 13.80             13.80  

   83   625 Catherine Oehrlein      Northport      NY  60 F 13.80             13.80  

   84    36 Barry Aronowsky         Greenlawn      NY  73 M 13.80             13.80  

   85    98 Mary Ellen Stajk        Kings Park     NY  58 F 13.80             13.80  

   86   121 Jennifer Papayanopoulos Brooklyn       NY  28 F 13.80             13.80  

   87   124 Sue Corrie              New Hyde Park  NY  52 F 13.80             13.80  

   88   128 Maureen Joyce           E.Northport    NY  57 F 13.80             13.80  

   89   130 Dolores Doman           Dix Hills      NY  56 F 13.80             13.80  

   90   626 Clara Patino            Seaford        NY  60 F 11.50             11.50  

   91   628 Rosemary Reinis         Amityville     NY  60 F 11.50             11.50  

   92   632 Jim Stajk               Kings Park     NY  60 M 11.50             11.50  

   93    49 Warren Drezen           Massapequa     NY  61 M 11.50             11.50  

   94    54 Robert Fornuff          West Babylon   NY  61 M 11.50             11.50  

   95    63 Timothy Healy           Syosset        NY  58 M 11.50             11.50  

   96    72 Howard Kestenbaum       Plainview      NY  82 M 11.50             11.50  

   97   102 Gloria Withus           Brentwood      NY  63 F 11.50             11.50  

   98   118 Bill Gironda            Smithtown      NY  54 M 11.50             11.50  

   99   120 Marcia Attridge         Lake Ronkonkom NY  59 F 11.50             11.50  

  100   618 Alan Engle              Great Neck     NY  60 M  9.20         .10  9.30  

  101   610 Anthony Alizzi          Syosset        NY  60 M  9.20              9.20  

  102   619 Janet Healy             Syosset        NY  60 F  9.20              9.20  

  103    52 Robyn Feldblum          Scotch Plains  NJ  34 F  9.20              9.20  

  104    92 Gerard Ruiz             Queens Village NY  54 M  9.20              9.20  

  105   620 Rochelle Holden         Westbury       NY  60 F  6.90              6.90  

  106   621 Donna Kaye Braham       Yonkers        NY  60 F  6.90              6.90  

  107   631 Linda Simon             Jericho        NY  60 F  6.90              6.90  

  108    40 Dave Braham             Yonkers        NY  66 M  6.90              6.90  

  109    57 Marcia Goldberg         Massapequa     NY  55 F  6.90              6.90  

  110    94 Susan Sabol             Islip          NY  64 F  6.90              6.90  

  111   110 Nancy Russo             Nesconset      NY  58 F  6.90              6.90  

  112   623 Phil McArdle            Northport      NY  59 M  4.60              4.60  



  113    73 Lisa Kovesdy            E. Northport   NY  59 F  4.60              4.60  

  114   634 Dan McGovern            Kings Park     NY  59 M  2.30              2.30  

  115   635 James Fahey             Garden City    NY  60 M  2.30              2.30  

 

 
                                MALE 6 HOUR RESULTS 

 

Place No.   Name                    City                 St Age S Lmile Smile Pmile Miles  

===== ===== ======================= ==================== == === = ===== ===== ===== =====  

    1    85 Tommy Pyon              Flushing             NY  36 M 43.70  1.80   .08 45.58  

    2   103 George Worth            Islip                NY  50 M 41.40  0.36   .26 42.02  

    3    65 Timothy Henderson       Sayville             NY  44 M 39.10  1.08   .14 40.32  

    4   109 Jesse Goodenough        West Babylon         NY  28 M 36.80  1.08   .10 37.98  

    5    83 Jim Morris              Norhport             NY  51 M 36.80  1.08   .04 37.92  

    6    88 Derek Richardson        Prescott Valley      AZ  50 M 36.80  0.36   .28 37.44  

    7   115 Michael Petsky          Garden City          NY  51 M 36.80  0.36   .12 37.28  

    8    61 John Greene             Dix Hills            NY  52 M 34.50  1.44   .08 36.02  

    9   114 Andrei Aroneann         Ridgewood            NJ  59 M 34.50  1.08   .32 35.90  

   10   612 Charles Bifulco         Holtsville           NY  60 M 34.50  0.72   .14 35.36  

   11   134 Nirbhasa Magee          Dublin Ireland           34 M 32.20  2.52   .10 34.82  

   12   616 Frank Deleo             Brooklyn             NY  60 M 32.20  1.80   .16 34.16  

   13    78 Jay Masten              Bohemia              NY  55 M 32.20  1.80   .02 34.02  

   14   132 Michael Korol           Syosset              NY  55 M 29.90  2.16   .16 32.22  

   15    37 Juerg Bandle            New York             NY  63 M 29.90  2.16       32.06  

   16   101 Bert Voland             Patchogue            NY  49 M 29.90  1.44   .14 31.48  

   17    66 Michael Hunter          N. Merrick           NY  51 M 29.90  1.08   .24 31.22  

   18   133 Arpan Deangelo          Jamaica              NY  62 M 29.90  0.72   .08 30.70  

   19   127 Jay Lustgarten          Westerly             RI  52 M 29.90  0.36   .14 30.40  

   20   614 Steve Conway            Sloatsburg           NY  59 M 27.60  1.08   .14 28.82  

   21    90 Steve Rossi             Smithtown            NY  33 M 25.30  2.88   .32 28.50  

   22    91 Vic Rossi               Hauppauge            NY  67 M 25.30  2.88       28.18  

   23    70 Patrick Keane           Long Beach           NY  42 M 27.60  0.36   .20 28.16  

   24   112 Philip Whewell          Brooklyn             NY  34 M 27.60  0.36       27.96  

   25   107 Jerry Combs             Farmingville         NY  51 M 25.30  2.52   .04 27.86  

   26    55 John Furlong            Huntington           NY  66 M 27.60             27.60  

   27    80 Ryan McLeod             Coram                NY  26 M 27.60             27.60  

   28   116 Marc Townsend           Massapequa           NY  37 M 25.30  1.80   .20 27.30  

   29    44 Eliot Collins           Raritan              NJ  61 M 25.30  1.80   .18 27.28  

   30    82 James Moloney Jr.       Yonkers              NY  50 M 25.30  1.80   .16 27.26  

   31   108 Sean Hollett            Long Beach           NY  30 M 25.30  1.44   .32 27.06  

   32    53 Paul Fetscher           Long Beach           NY  67 M 25.30  1.44   .04 26.78  

   33    71 Patrick Kennedy         Lake Ronkonkoma      NY  47 M 25.30             25.30  

   34    95 Jose Santiago           Kew Gardens          NY  22 M 25.30             25.30  

   35    60 David Graham            Pt Jefferson Station NY  53 M 23.00             23.00  

   36    67 Rich Innamorato         Long Island City     NY  64 M 20.70  0.36       21.06  

   37    39 Ted Blaszczyk           Saint James          NY  53 M 20.70             20.70  

   38    50 Gerry Dunbar            Floral Park          NY  61 M 20.70             20.70  

   39   117 Frank Pellegrini        Patchogue            NY  59 M 20.70             20.70  

   40    69 John Kaufmann           Farmingdale          NY  65 M 18.40  1.08   .14 19.62  

   41   126 Jonathan Brunot         New Hamburg          NY  24 M 18.40         .14 18.54  

   42   100 Thomas Tully            Ridge                NY  59 M 18.40             18.40  

   43    76 Frank Martin            W. Bay Shore         NY  78 M 16.10  1.44   .16 17.70  

   44   119 Stephen Fischer         Huntington           NY  16 M 16.10  1.44   .14 17.68  

   45   106 Steve Shultz            Rocky Point          NY  64 M 16.10  1.44       17.54  

   46   615 Jeff Davis              E.Northport          NY  60 M 16.10             16.10  

   47    46 Vincent Del-Cid         New Hyde Park        NY  57 M 16.10             16.10  

   48    62 Robert Guadalupe        Commack              NY  43 M 16.10             16.10  

   49    84 Antonio Patino          Seaford              NY  70 M 16.10             16.10  

   50   122 Guy Klarfeld            Plainview            NY  33 M 16.10             16.10  

   51   617 Gordon Dollack          N. Babylon           NY  60 M 13.80             13.80  

   52    36 Barry Aronowsky         Greenlawn            NY  73 M 13.80             13.80  

   53   632 Jim Stajk               Kings Park           NY  60 M 11.50             11.50  

   54    49 Warren Drezen           Massapequa           NY  61 M 11.50             11.50  

   55    54 Robert Fornuff          West Babylon         NY  61 M 11.50             11.50  

   56    63 Timothy Healy           Syosset              NY  58 M 11.50             11.50  

   57    72 Howard Kestenbaum       Plainview            NY  82 M 11.50             11.50  

   58   118 Bill Gironda            Smithtown            NY  54 M 11.50             11.50  

   59   618 Alan Engle              Great Neck           NY  60 M  9.20         .10  9.30  

   60   610 Anthony Alizzi          Syosset              NY  60 M  9.20              9.20  

   61    92 Gerard Ruiz             Queens Village       NY  54 M  9.20              9.20  

   62    40 Dave Braham             Yonkers              NY  66 M  6.90              6.90  

   63   623 Phil McArdle            Northport            NY  59 M  4.60              4.60  

   64   634 Dan McGovern            Kings Park           NY  59 M  2.30              2.30  

   65   635 James Fahey             Garden City          NY  60 M  2.30              2.30  

 

 

 



                              FEMALE 6 HOUR RESULTS 

 

Place No.   Name                    City                 St Age S Lmile Smile Pmile Miles  

===== ===== ======================= ==================== == === = ===== ===== ===== =====  

    1   104 Emi Yasaka              New York             NY  36 F 39.10  0.72   .10 39.92  

    2    41 Sky Canaves             New York             NY  39 F 39.10  0.36   .22 39.68  

    3    48 Lauren Dorsky           Huntington           NY  18 F 36.80  2.16   .04 39.00  

    4    68 Jodi Kartes Heino       East Quogue          NY  43 F 36.80  1.44   .10 38.34  

    5    74 Yvonne Leippert         Coram                NY  46 F 32.20  2.16   .10 34.46  

    6   125 Katrina Beiner          Hicksville           NY  30 F 27.60  2.88   .20 30.68  

    7   611 Jill Biddington         New York             NY  60 F 27.60  1.80   .10 29.50  

    8   613 Laurie Buchanan         Long Beach           NY  60 F 27.60         .26 27.86  

    9    59 Wendy Goodstein         Massapequa Park      NY  46 F 25.30  2.52       27.82  

   10    75 Antana Locs             Jamaica Hills        NY  99 F 25.30  2.16   .24 27.70  

   11    79 Meagan McGregor         Ridge                NY  26 F 27.60             27.60  

   12    56 Jennifer Ghaly          Massapequa Park      NY  35 F 25.30  2.16   .02 27.48  

   13   123 Jacque McCormack        Patchogue            NY  33 F 23.00  1.80       24.80  

   14    43 Helma Clavin            Lake Ronkonkoma      NY  70 F 23.00  1.44   .22 24.66  

   15   622 Pamela Lee              Syosset              NY  60 F 23.00  1.44   .20 24.64  

   16   131 Constance Korol         Syosset              NY  43 F 23.00  1.44   .10 24.54  

   17    97 Pamela Schmidlin        Smithtown            NY  41 F 23.00  1.44   .02 24.46  

   18   111 Ruth Liybowitz          Staten Island        NY  71 F 23.00  1.08   .26 24.34  

   19    87 Lydia Redding           Teaneck              NJ  59 F 23.00  0.72   .08 23.80  

   20   633 Eve Volonakis           Huntington           NY  60 F 23.00             23.00  

   21    77 Michelle Mason          New York             NY  44 F 23.00             23.00  

   22    45 Rachel Conway           Sloatsburg           NY  23 F 20.70  1.44   .16 22.30  

   23   113 Janice Gumera           New York             NY  31 F 20.70             20.70  

   24    38 Deborah Bifulco         Holtsville           NY  54 F 16.10  1.44       17.54  

   25   627 Mona Rechner            Saint James          NY  60 F 16.10             16.10  

   26   630 Diane Schubert          New Hyde Park        NY  60 F 16.10             16.10  

   27    42 Fanny Chu               Sunnyside            NY  33 F 16.10             16.10  

   28    89 Emma Riconda            Northport            NY  56 F 16.10             16.10  

   29    99 Kellie Stamm            Sayville             NY  51 F 16.10             16.10  

   30    51 Linda Engle             Great Neck           NY  60 F 13.80  0.36   .10 14.26  

   31   624 Jane McGraw             E. Northport         NY  60 F 13.80             13.80  

   32   625 Catherine Oehrlein      Northport            NY  60 F 13.80             13.80  

   33    98 Mary Ellen Stajk        Kings Park           NY  58 F 13.80             13.80  

   34   121 Jennifer Papayanopoulos Brooklyn             NY  28 F 13.80             13.80  

   35   124 Sue Corrie              New Hyde Park        NY  52 F 13.80             13.80  

   36   128 Maureen Joyce           E.Northport          NY  57 F 13.80             13.80  

   37   130 Dolores Doman           Dix Hills            NY  56 F 13.80             13.80  

   38   626 Clara Patino            Seaford              NY  60 F 11.50             11.50  

   39   628 Rosemary Reinis         Amityville           NY  60 F 11.50             11.50  

   40   102 Gloria Withus           Brentwood            NY  63 F 11.50             11.50  

   41   120 Marcia Attridge         Lake Ronkonkoma      NY  59 F 11.50             11.50  

   42   619 Janet Healy             Syosset              NY  60 F  9.20              9.20  

   43    52 Robyn Feldblum          Scotch Plains        NJ  34 F  9.20              9.20  

   44   620 Rochelle Holden         Westbury             NY  60 F  6.90              6.90  

   45   621 Donna Kaye Braham       Yonkers              NY  60 F  6.90              6.90  

   46   631 Linda Simon             Jericho              NY  60 F  6.90              6.90  

   47    57 Marcia Goldberg         Massapequa           NY  55 F  6.90              6.90  

   48    94 Susan Sabol             Islip                NY  64 F  6.90              6.90  

   49   110 Nancy Russo             Nesconset            NY  58 F  6.90              6.90  

   50    73 Lisa Kovesdy            E. Northport         NY  59 F  4.60              4.60  

 

 

                              LARGE LOOP (2.3 MILES) 

 

Place No.   Name                    Laps Large    

===== ===== ======================= ==== =======  

    1    85 Tommy Pyon                19 5:43:50   1:   16:28   16:28   2:   16:46   33:14 

                                                   3:   16:34   49:47   4:   16:51 1:06:38 

                                                   5:   17:16 1:23:53   6:   16:50 1:40:43 

                                                   7:   16:50 1:57:32   8:   17:19 2:14:51 

                                                   9:   17:31 2:32:21  10:   17:34 2:49:54 

                                                  11:   17:25 3:07:18  12:   18:19 3:25:36 

                                                  13:   22:23 3:47:59  14:   19:39 4:07:37 

                                                  15:   20:31 4:28:08  16:   19:28 4:47:35 

                                                  17:   19:06 5:06:41  18:   18:37 5:25:17 

                                                  19:   18:33 5:43:50  

    2   103 George Worth              18 5:54:13   1:   16:33   16:33   2:   17:03   33:35 

                                                   3:   17:20   50:55   4:   17:42 1:08:37 

                                                   5:   17:34 1:26:10   6:   17:54 1:44:04 

                                                   7:   17:50 2:01:54   8:   18:35 2:20:28 

                                                   9:   18:44 2:39:12  10:   19:17 2:58:28 

                                                  11:   19:52 3:18:20  12:   21:01 3:39:20 

                                                  13:   21:07 4:00:27  14:   22:00 4:22:26 

                                                  15:   22:12 4:44:38  16:   24:12 5:08:49 

                                                  17:   23:34 5:32:23  18:   21:51 5:54:13  



    3    65 Timothy Henderson         17 5:48:53   1:   19:05   19:05   2:   19:21   38:25 

                                                   3:   19:14   57:39   4:   19:09 1:16:47 

                                                   5:   19:08 1:35:54   6:   18:37 1:54:30 

                                                   7:   18:43 2:13:13   8:   19:20 2:32:32 

                                                   9:   19:38 2:52:10  10:   19:59 3:12:09 

                                                  11:   20:20 3:32:28  12:   21:23 3:53:51 

                                                  13:   22:14 4:16:04  14:   22:51 4:38:54 

                                                  15:   23:35 5:02:29  16:   23:59 5:26:27 

                                                  17:   22:26 5:48:53  

    4   104 Emi Yasaka                17 5:52:20   1:   18:48   18:48   2:   19:02   37:49 

                                                   3:   19:11   57:00   4:   19:22 1:16:22 

                                                   5:   19:02 1:35:23   6:   19:33 1:54:55 

                                                   7:   20:20 2:15:14   8:   20:04 2:35:18 

                                                   9:   20:42 2:55:59  10:   20:54 3:16:53 

                                                  11:   22:10 3:39:02  12:   21:07 4:00:08 

                                                  13:   21:53 4:22:01  14:   22:12 4:44:12 

                                                  15:   22:44 5:06:56  16:   22:54 5:29:49 

                                                  17:   22:32 5:52:20  

    5    41 Sky Canaves               17 5:53:49   1:   18:23   18:23   2:   18:38   37:00 

                                                   3:   19:15   56:15   4:   19:18 1:15:33 

                                                   5:   20:25 1:35:58   6:   19:48 1:55:45 

                                                   7:   20:09 2:15:53   8:   20:14 2:36:07 

                                                   9:   20:39 2:56:45  10:   21:31 3:18:16 

                                                  11:   21:55 3:40:11  12:   21:43 4:01:54 

                                                  13:   22:44 4:24:38  14:   22:52 4:47:29 

                                                  15:   22:14 5:09:42  16:   21:55 5:31:37 

                                                  17:   22:13 5:53:49  

    6    48 Lauren Dorsky             16 5:40:14   1:   18:54   18:54   2:   18:58   37:52 

                                                   3:   19:31   57:23   4:   19:57 1:17:19 

                                                   5:   19:55 1:37:13   6:   20:41 1:57:54 

                                                   7:   21:19 2:19:12   8:   20:29 2:39:41 

                                                   9:   20:49 3:00:29  10:   22:05 3:22:34 

                                                  11:   22:39 3:45:12  12:   22:58 4:08:10 

                                                  13:   23:25 4:31:34  14:   24:10 4:55:44 

                                                  15:   22:29 5:18:12  16:   22:02 5:40:14  

    7    68 Jodi Kartes Heino         16 5:45:47   1:   19:37   19:37   2:   19:40   39:17 

                                                   3:   19:36   58:52   4:   20:27 1:19:18 

                                                   5:   20:37 1:39:55   6:   20:37 2:00:32 

                                                   7:   20:31 2:21:03   8:   21:05 2:42:07 

                                                   9:   21:13 3:03:19  10:   21:43 3:25:02 

                                                  11:   22:29 3:47:30  12:   22:54 4:10:24 

                                                  13:   23:58 4:34:22  14:   24:07 4:58:29 

                                                  15:   24:40 5:23:08  16:   22:39 5:45:47  

    8   109 Jesse Goodenough          16 5:47:46   1:   16:53   16:53   2:   16:53   33:46 

                                                   3:   17:21   51:06   4:   17:32 1:08:38 

                                                   5:   17:34 1:26:12   6:   17:52 1:44:03 

                                                   7:   17:54 2:01:56   8:   19:41 2:21:37 

                                                   9:   22:43 2:44:19  10:   23:37 3:07:55 

                                                  11:   25:18 3:33:13  12:   25:33 3:58:45 

                                                  13:   33:03 4:31:47  14:   25:48 4:57:34 

                                                  15:   24:37 5:22:10  16:   25:36 5:47:46  

    9    83 Jim Morris                16 5:49:06   1:   19:31   19:31   2:   20:14   39:44 

                                                   3:   21:12 1:00:55   4:   20:47 1:21:42 

                                                   5:   20:54 1:42:35   6:   21:00 2:03:34 

                                                   7:   22:01 2:25:35   8:   21:07 2:46:41 

                                                   9:   21:43 3:08:24  10:   22:36 3:30:59 

                                                  11:   23:00 3:53:59  12:   22:48 4:16:46 

                                                  13:   22:50 4:39:35  14:   24:12 5:03:47 

                                                  15:   22:51 5:26:37  16:   22:30 5:49:06  

   10    88 Derek Richardson          16 5:52:05   1:   19:31   19:31   2:   20:15   39:45 

                                                   3:   21:11 1:00:55   4:   20:46 1:21:40 

                                                   5:   20:55 1:42:35   6:   21:00 2:03:34 

                                                   7:   22:00 2:25:33   8:   21:10 2:46:43 

                                                   9:   21:40 3:08:22  10:   22:38 3:31:00 

                                                  11:   23:00 3:54:00  12:   24:52 4:18:51 

                                                  13:   21:53 4:40:44  14:   23:04 5:03:47 

                                                  15:   23:50 5:27:36  16:   24:29 5:52:05  

   11   115 Michael Petsky            16 5:54:48   1:   20:00   20:00   2:   19:48   39:48 

                                                   3:   20:20 1:00:07   4:   20:19 1:20:25 

                                                   5:   21:20 1:41:45   6:   20:12 2:01:57 

                                                   7:   20:46 2:22:43   8:   20:41 2:43:23 

                                                   9:   20:35 3:03:58  10:   22:05 3:26:02 

                                                  11:   22:41 3:48:42  12:   23:36 4:12:17 

                                                  13:   23:38 4:35:55  14:   25:45 5:01:39 

                                                  15:   26:52 5:28:30  16:   26:18 5:54:48  

   12   114 Andrei Aroneann           15 5:42:43   1:   19:10   19:10   2:   19:53   39:03 

                                                   3:   19:50   58:52   4:   20:54 1:19:45 

                                                   5:   21:22 1:41:06   6:   20:57 2:02:03 

                                                   7:   21:49 2:23:52   8:   23:19 2:47:10 



                                                   9:   22:14 3:09:23  10:   23:26 3:32:49 

                                                  11:   24:13 3:57:01  12:   26:24 4:23:25 

                                                  13:   25:53 4:49:17  14:   26:40 5:15:56 

                                                  15:   26:47 5:42:43  

   13   612 Charles Bifulco           15 5:49:45   1:   23:03   23:03   2:   22:58   46:01 

                                                   3:   23:40 1:09:40   4:   22:45 1:32:24 

                                                   5:   22:58 1:55:22   6:   23:41 2:19:02 

                                                   7:   23:31 2:42:33   8:   23:59 3:06:31 

                                                   9:   22:38 3:29:08  10:   22:59 3:52:07 

                                                  11:   23:15 4:15:22  12:   22:12 4:37:33 

                                                  13:   23:05 5:00:37  14:   24:42 5:25:19 

                                                  15:   24:27 5:49:45  

   14    61 John Greene               15 5:59:04   1:   19:39   19:39   2:   19:38   39:17 

                                                   3:   23:21 1:02:37   4:   20:55 1:23:32 

                                                   5:   20:33 1:44:04   6:   22:39 2:06:43 

                                                   7:   21:50 2:28:32   8:   25:08 2:53:40 

                                                   9:   24:06 3:17:46  10:   27:32 3:45:18 

                                                  11:   25:50 4:11:07  12:   26:59 4:38:06 

                                                  13:   27:16 5:05:22  14:   32:38 5:37:59 

                                                  15:   21:06 5:59:04  

   15    74 Yvonne Leippert           14 5:32:16   1:   23:38   23:38   2:   22:09   45:47 

                                                   3:   22:25 1:08:12   4:   22:30 1:30:41 

                                                   5:   22:44 1:53:24   6:   21:16 2:14:39 

                                                   7:   20:53 2:35:32   8:   24:03 2:59:34 

                                                   9:   23:28 3:23:01  10:   25:13 3:48:13 

                                                  11:   25:54 4:14:07  12:   26:28 4:40:35 

                                                  13:   25:55 5:06:29  14:   25:48 5:32:16  

   16   134 Nirbhasa Magee            14 5:33:12   1:   20:35   20:35   2:   21:31   42:05 

                                                   3:   23:24 1:05:29   4:   21:58 1:27:26 

                                                   5:   22:09 1:49:34   6:   22:35 2:12:09 

                                                   7:   23:03 2:35:12   8:   22:57 2:58:08 

                                                   9:   23:45 3:21:53  10:   24:18 3:46:10 

                                                  11:   25:12 4:11:21  12:   26:17 4:37:38 

                                                  13:   26:54 5:04:31  14:   28:42 5:33:12  

   17   616 Frank Deleo               14 5:34:38   1:   22:03   22:03   2:   22:14   44:17 

                                                   3:   22:41 1:06:58   4:   22:53 1:29:50 

                                                   5:   22:49 1:52:39   6:   23:03 2:15:42 

                                                   7:   23:03 2:38:44   8:   23:20 3:02:04 

                                                   9:   23:39 3:25:42  10:   24:45 3:50:26 

                                                  11:   24:56 4:15:22  12:   24:16 4:39:37 

                                                  13:   26:43 5:06:20  14:   28:18 5:34:38  

   18    78 Jay Masten                14 5:36:47   1:   22:04   22:04   2:   21:25   43:29 

                                                   3:   22:41 1:06:09   4:   21:55 1:28:04 

                                                   5:   22:47 1:50:50   6:   23:46 2:14:36 

                                                   7:   23:11 2:37:46   8:   23:42 3:01:28 

                                                   9:   24:13 3:25:40  10:   25:31 3:51:10 

                                                  11:   25:49 4:16:59  12:   27:40 4:44:39 

                                                  13:   26:08 5:10:46  14:   26:01 5:36:47  

   19    37 Juerg Bandle              13 5:35:21   1:   25:34   25:34   2:   24:49   50:23 

                                                   3:   25:01 1:15:23   4:   25:47 1:41:09 

                                                   5:   25:56 2:07:04   6:   26:26 2:33:30 

                                                   7:   25:20 2:58:49   8:   25:31 3:24:19 

                                                   9:   25:47 3:50:05  10:   26:38 4:16:43 

                                                  11:   26:10 4:42:53  12:   25:49 5:08:42 

                                                  13:   26:39 5:35:21  

   20   132 Michael Korol             13 5:37:55   1:   21:54   21:54   2:   29:31   51:24 

                                                   3:   24:45 1:16:09   4:   23:47 1:39:56 

                                                   5:   25:41 2:05:36   6:   26:20 2:31:55 

                                                   7:   28:05 3:00:00   8:   25:55 3:25:55 

                                                   9:   25:30 3:51:24  10:   27:51 4:19:15 

                                                  11:   26:47 4:46:02  12:   26:32 5:12:33 

                                                  13:   25:23 5:37:55  

   21   101 Bert Voland               13 5:39:45   1:   21:32   21:32   2:   21:35   43:07 

                                                   3:   22:49 1:05:56   4:   22:57 1:28:52 

                                                   5:   24:05 1:52:57   6:   26:19 2:19:16 

                                                   7:   23:07 2:42:22   8:   27:23 3:09:44 

                                                   9:   27:26 3:37:10  10:   27:52 4:05:01 

                                                  11:   31:16 4:36:16  12:   29:23 5:05:38 

                                                  13:   34:08 5:39:45  

   22    66 Michael Hunter            13 5:42:53   1:   22:22   22:22   2:   22:27   44:49 

                                                   3:   22:40 1:07:28   4:   22:07 1:29:34 

                                                   5:   23:37 1:53:11   6:   22:01 2:15:11 

                                                   7:   26:13 2:41:24   8:   26:39 3:08:02 

                                                   9:   29:53 3:37:55  10:   28:54 4:06:48 

                                                  11:   31:32 4:38:20  12:   29:56 5:08:15 

                                                  13:   34:39 5:42:53  

   23   133 Arpan Deangelo            13 5:51:28   1:   20:36   20:36   2:   44:40 1:05:15 

                                                   3:   22:55 1:28:09   4:   24:17 1:52:26 

                                                   5:   26:51 2:19:17   6:   25:12 2:44:29 



                                                   7:   24:48 3:09:16   8:   26:31 3:35:47 

                                                   9:   27:57 4:03:44  10:   28:02 4:31:45 

                                                  11:   26:27 4:58:11  12:   26:26 5:24:37 

                                                  13:   26:52 5:51:28  

   24   127 Jay Lustgarten            13 5:53:49   1:   23:17   23:17   2:   23:01   46:17 

                                                   3:   23:58 1:10:14   4:   25:00 1:35:13 

                                                   5:   25:44 2:00:57   6:   26:33 2:27:29 

                                                   7:   27:15 2:54:43   8:   27:58 3:22:40 

                                                   9:   29:37 3:52:17  10:   30:19 4:22:36 

                                                  11:   30:24 4:52:59  12:   29:58 5:22:56 

                                                  13:   30:53 5:53:49  

   25    80 Ryan McLeod               12 4:45:57   1:   22:47   22:47   2:   22:24   45:10 

                                                   3:   22:19 1:07:29   4:   24:45 1:32:13 

                                                   5:   22:31 1:54:43   6:   23:09 2:17:51 

                                                   7:   23:17 2:41:08   8:   22:50 3:03:58 

                                                   9:   23:37 3:27:34  10:   22:23 3:49:56 

                                                  11:   23:33 4:13:28  12:   32:29 4:45:57  

   26    79 Meagan McGregor           12 4:57:45   1:   22:47   22:47   2:   22:23   45:10 

                                                   3:   22:20 1:07:30   4:   24:44 1:32:13 

                                                   5:   22:31 1:54:43   6:   23:08 2:17:51 

                                                   7:   23:22 2:41:12   8:   23:07 3:04:18 

                                                   9:   25:11 3:29:28  10:   25:44 3:55:12 

                                                  11:   32:28 4:27:40  12:   30:06 4:57:45  

   27   125 Katrina Beiner            12 5:05:21   1:   24:35   24:35   2:   24:44   49:18 

                                                   3:   25:54 1:15:11   4:   24:46 1:39:57 

                                                   5:   24:16 2:04:12   6:   24:54 2:29:05 

                                                   7:   25:41 2:54:45   8:   25:27 3:20:11 

                                                   9:   25:07 3:45:18  10:   25:51 4:11:09 

                                                  11:   26:59 4:38:07  12:   27:14 5:05:21  

   28    55 John Furlong              12 5:22:10   1:   23:59   23:59   2:   24:53   48:51 

                                                   3:   25:09 1:14:00   4:   22:25 1:36:24 

                                                   5:   22:36 1:59:00   6:   24:22 2:23:21 

                                                   7:   23:48 2:47:09   8:   26:49 3:13:57 

                                                   9:   31:43 3:45:39  10:   30:48 4:16:27 

                                                  11:   33:23 4:49:49  12:   32:22 5:22:10  

   29   611 Jill Biddington           12 5:24:43   1:   25:08   25:08   2:   24:51   49:58 

                                                   3:   24:56 1:14:54   4:   25:24 1:40:17 

                                                   5:   27:07 2:07:23   6:   26:05 2:33:27 

                                                   7:   27:28 3:00:55   8:   28:52 3:29:46 

                                                   9:   27:07 3:56:53  10:   29:06 4:25:59 

                                                  11:   29:12 4:55:10  12:   29:33 5:24:43  

   30   112 Philip Whewell            12 5:36:48   1:   24:25   24:25   2:   23:29   47:54 

                                                   3:   26:41 1:14:35   4:   25:15 1:39:49 

                                                   5:   25:30 2:05:19   6:   26:59 2:32:17 

                                                   7:   26:39 2:58:55   8:   27:07 3:26:02 

                                                   9:   29:18 3:55:19  10:   32:59 4:28:17 

                                                  11:   37:15 5:05:32  12:   31:16 5:36:48  

   31    70 Patrick Keane             12 5:45:31   1:   28:54   28:54   2:   27:22   56:16 

                                                   3:   27:28 1:23:43   4:   30:54 1:54:37 

                                                   5:   27:11 2:21:48   6:   26:34 2:48:21 

                                                   7:   26:23 3:14:44   8:   27:47 3:42:30 

                                                   9:   27:35 4:10:04  10:   28:51 4:38:55 

                                                  11:   32:11 5:11:06  12:   34:25 5:45:31  

   32   614 Steve Conway              12 5:45:37   1:   25:30   25:30   2:   24:29   49:58 

                                                   3:   24:24 1:14:22   4:   25:29 1:39:51 

                                                   5:   25:45 2:05:35   6:   26:58 2:32:32 

                                                   7:   28:30 3:01:02   8:   31:04 3:32:05 

                                                   9:   30:42 4:02:47  10:   33:23 4:36:10 

                                                  11:   32:42 5:08:51  12:   36:46 5:45:37  

   33   613 Laurie Buchanan           12 5:56:06   1:   26:50   26:50   2:   28:39   55:28 

                                                   3:   25:36 1:21:04   4:   27:54 1:48:58 

                                                   5:   27:49 2:16:46   6:   29:02 2:45:48 

                                                   7:   30:22 3:16:09   8:   38:13 3:54:22 

                                                   9:   29:34 4:23:55  10:   33:37 4:57:32 

                                                  11:   30:07 5:27:38  12:   28:28 5:56:06  

   34    71 Patrick Kennedy           11 3:49:31   1:   23:38   23:38   2:   19:50   43:28 

                                                   3:   20:09 1:03:37   4:   19:41 1:23:18 

                                                   5:   20:14 1:43:31   6:   21:13 2:04:43 

                                                   7:   20:36 2:25:19   8:   20:41 2:45:59 

                                                   9:   21:07 3:07:05  10:   21:13 3:28:18 

                                                  11:   21:14 3:49:31  

   35    95 Jose Santiago             11 4:53:10   1:   20:44   20:44   2:   18:09   38:52 

                                                   3:   17:49   56:41   4:   18:09 1:14:49 

                                                   5:   18:02 1:32:50   6:   17:41 1:50:30 

                                                   7:   18:06 2:08:35   8:   20:10 2:28:45 

                                                   9:   31:05 2:59:49  10:   37:17 3:37:05 

                                                  11: 1:16:05 4:53:10  

   36    90 Steve Rossi               11 5:16:28   1:   24:51   24:51   2:   25:50   50:40 

                                                   3:   26:21 1:17:01   4:   28:59 1:46:00 



                                                   5:   24:22 2:10:22   6:   29:36 2:39:58 

                                                   7:   31:23 3:11:20   8:   29:15 3:40:35 

                                                   9:   29:47 4:10:21  10:   31:04 4:41:24 

                                                  11:   35:04 5:16:28  

   37    91 Vic Rossi                 11 5:17:37   1:   24:35   24:35   2:   24:44   49:18 

                                                   3:   29:08 1:18:26   4:   25:17 1:43:42 

                                                   5:   25:35 2:09:16   6:   30:39 2:39:55 

                                                   7:   31:26 3:11:20   8:   29:05 3:40:24 

                                                   9:   29:58 4:10:21  10:   30:39 4:40:59 

                                                  11:   36:38 5:17:37  

   38    75 Antana Locs               11 5:25:15   1:   24:26   24:26   2:   26:03   50:29 

                                                   3:   27:04 1:17:33   4:   28:11 1:45:43 

                                                   5:   30:43 2:16:26   6:   29:06 2:45:31 

                                                   7:   29:20 3:14:50   8:   32:28 3:47:17 

                                                   9:   33:34 4:20:51  10:   32:31 4:53:21 

                                                  11:   31:54 5:25:15  

   39   107 Jerry Combs               11 5:26:48   1:   25:47   25:47   2:   25:34   51:20 

                                                   3:   26:02 1:17:21   4:   26:03 1:43:24 

                                                   5:   27:30 2:10:53   6:   29:39 2:40:31 

                                                   7:   31:23 3:11:53   8:   36:00 3:47:53 

                                                   9:   30:35 4:18:28  10:   32:40 4:51:07 

                                                  11:   35:42 5:26:48  

   40   116 Marc Townsend             11 5:27:30   1:   26:11   26:11   2:   26:43   52:54 

                                                   3:   28:12 1:21:05   4:   28:11 1:49:16 

                                                   5:   29:05 2:18:20   6:   30:28 2:48:47 

                                                   7:   32:13 3:20:59   8:   33:10 3:54:08 

                                                   9:   31:42 4:25:49  10:   31:18 4:57:06 

                                                  11:   30:24 5:27:30  

   41    82 James Moloney Jr.         11 5:28:07   1:   25:53   25:53   2:   25:48   51:40 

                                                   3:   25:39 1:17:19   4:   26:27 1:43:45 

                                                   5:   27:25 2:11:09   6:   27:15 2:38:23 

                                                   7:   29:27 3:07:49   8:   31:24 3:39:13 

                                                   9:   34:08 4:13:21  10:   35:50 4:49:11 

                                                  11:   38:57 5:28:07  

   42    59 Wendy Goodstein           11 5:29:53   1:   26:43   26:43   2:   26:28   53:11 

                                                   3:   30:11 1:23:22   4:   27:13 1:50:34 

                                                   5:   28:55 2:19:29   6:   30:39 2:50:08 

                                                   7:   32:12 3:22:19   8:   32:28 3:54:47 

                                                   9:   32:35 4:27:22  10:   29:52 4:57:13 

                                                  11:   32:40 5:29:53  

   43    56 Jennifer Ghaly            11 5:29:55   1:   26:43   26:43   2:   26:27   53:09 

                                                   3:   30:14 1:23:23   4:   27:12 1:50:34 

                                                   5:   28:55 2:19:29   6:   30:40 2:50:08 

                                                   7:   32:12 3:22:20   8:   32:28 3:54:48 

                                                   9:   32:35 4:27:22  10:   29:51 4:57:13 

                                                  11:   32:43 5:29:55  

   44   108 Sean Hollett              11 5:36:05   1:   22:54   22:54   2:   23:29   46:22 

                                                   3:   25:37 1:11:59   4:   26:11 1:38:10 

                                                   5:   26:35 2:04:44   6:   31:35 2:36:18 

                                                   7:   31:26 3:07:43   8:   43:26 3:51:08 

                                                   9:   40:27 4:31:35  10:   35:58 5:07:33 

                                                  11:   28:33 5:36:05  

   45    44 Eliot Collins             11 5:36:50   1:   32:06   32:06   2:   31:12 1:03:18 

                                                   3:   31:43 1:35:00   4:   33:10 2:08:10 

                                                   5:   32:11 2:40:20   6:   30:19 3:10:38 

                                                   7:   30:07 3:40:45   8:   29:56 4:10:41 

                                                   9:   29:17 4:39:57  10:   29:25 5:09:22 

                                                  11:   27:29 5:36:50  

   46    53 Paul Fetscher             11 5:37:50   1:   30:38   30:38   2:   29:05   59:42 

                                                   3:   28:49 1:28:31   4:   28:41 1:57:12 

                                                   5:   28:55 2:26:07   6:   28:31 2:54:37 

                                                   7:   30:12 3:24:49   8:   32:33 3:57:21 

                                                   9:   34:04 4:31:24  10:   34:03 5:05:26 

                                                  11:   32:25 5:37:50  

   47    60 David Graham              10 3:56:51   1:   21:08   21:08   2:   20:20   41:28 

                                                   3:   20:10 1:01:38   4:   21:38 1:23:16 

                                                   5:   20:15 1:43:30   6:   23:05 2:06:35 

                                                   7:   23:38 2:30:12   8:   23:35 2:53:47 

                                                   9:   24:53 3:18:39  10:   38:12 3:56:51  

   48   123 Jacque McCormack          10 4:32:52   1:   23:10   23:10   2:   24:33   47:43 

                                                   3:   23:18 1:11:01   4:   24:16 1:35:16 

                                                   5:   25:00 2:00:16   6:   28:05 2:28:20 

                                                   7:   26:16 2:54:36   8:   27:30 3:22:06 

                                                   9:   31:10 3:53:15  10:   39:37 4:32:52  

   49   633 Eve Volonakis             10 4:34:45   1:   23:59   23:59   2:   24:52   48:50 

                                                   3:   26:17 1:15:07   4:   24:31 1:39:37 

                                                   5:   25:37 2:05:14   6:   27:55 2:33:08 

                                                   7:   28:36 3:01:43   8:   29:44 3:31:26 

                                                   9:   29:54 4:01:20  10:   33:25 4:34:45  



   50    77 Michelle Mason            10 4:56:11   1:   21:45   21:45   2:   21:27   43:12 

                                                   3:   22:48 1:05:59   4:   24:45 1:30:44 

                                                   5:   26:59 1:57:42   6:   30:35 2:28:16 

                                                   7:   47:26 3:15:42   8:   35:38 3:51:19 

                                                   9:   33:22 4:24:40  10:   31:31 4:56:11  

   51    43 Helma Clavin              10 5:28:13   1:   27:38   27:38   2:   26:56   54:33 

                                                   3:   28:32 1:23:05   4:   28:30 1:51:35 

                                                   5:   30:43 2:22:17   6:   31:25 2:53:41 

                                                   7:   35:09 3:28:50   8:   36:35 4:05:24 

                                                   9:   40:22 4:45:45  10:   42:28 5:28:13  

   52   131 Constance Korol           10 5:31:05   1:   26:28   26:28   2:   32:28   58:56 

                                                   3:   26:00 1:24:55   4:   26:06 1:51:00 

                                                   5:   29:48 2:20:48   6:   32:16 2:53:04 

                                                   7:   33:17 3:26:20   8:   40:04 4:06:24 

                                                   9:   47:57 4:54:20  10:   36:45 5:31:05  

   53    97 Pamela Schmidlin          10 5:35:51   1:   21:41   21:41   2:   23:43   45:23 

                                                   3:   25:59 1:11:22   4:   30:04 1:41:26 

                                                   5:   27:49 2:09:14   6:   35:15 2:44:28 

                                                   7:   49:55 3:34:23   8:   46:36 4:20:58 

                                                   9:   43:11 5:04:09  10:   31:43 5:35:51  

   54   622 Pamela Lee                10 5:35:52   1:   21:57   21:57   2:   21:53   43:49 

                                                   3:   25:09 1:08:58   4:   26:09 1:35:06 

                                                   5:   35:00 2:10:06   6:   47:01 2:57:06 

                                                   7:   37:31 3:34:36   8:   46:23 4:20:58 

                                                   9:   43:13 5:04:10  10:   31:42 5:35:52  

   55   111 Ruth Liybowitz            10 5:36:14   1:   29:03   29:03   2:   27:34   56:37 

                                                   3:   27:25 1:24:01   4:   29:16 1:53:16 

                                                   5:   30:26 2:23:41   6:   32:02 2:55:43 

                                                   7:   34:37 3:30:20   8:   38:15 4:08:34 

                                                   9:   44:35 4:53:09  10:   43:05 5:36:14  

   56    87 Lydia Redding             10 5:41:30   1:   30:15   30:15   2:   30:20 1:00:34 

                                                   3:   32:43 1:33:16   4:   32:14 2:05:29 

                                                   5:   31:10 2:36:39   6:   33:27 3:10:05 

                                                   7:   46:09 3:56:14   8:   37:22 4:33:35 

                                                   9:   36:19 5:09:54  10:   31:37 5:41:30  

   57    50 Gerry Dunbar               9 3:31:59   1:   22:48   22:48   2:   23:50   46:37 

                                                   3:   22:33 1:09:10   4:   22:27 1:31:36 

                                                   5:   22:57 1:54:33   6:   23:04 2:17:37 

                                                   7:   23:18 2:40:54   8:   24:17 3:05:11 

                                                   9:   26:49 3:31:59  

   58   113 Janice Gumera              9 3:37:54   1:   22:41   22:41   2:   22:45   45:26 

                                                   3:   23:04 1:08:30   4:   23:20 1:31:49 

                                                   5:   24:54 1:56:42   6:   25:54 2:22:36 

                                                   7:   24:26 2:47:01   8:   25:40 3:12:41 

                                                   9:   25:14 3:37:54  

   59   117 Frank Pellegrini           9 3:38:06   1:   25:34   25:34   2:   22:58   48:31 

                                                   3:   23:00 1:11:31   4:   23:52 1:35:23 

                                                   5:   23:16 1:58:38   6:   24:35 2:23:13 

                                                   7:   24:53 2:48:05   8:   25:08 3:13:13 

                                                   9:   24:54 3:38:06  

   60    39 Ted Blaszczyk              9 3:57:55   1:   23:24   23:24   2:   22:08   45:31 

                                                   3:   22:22 1:07:53   4:   22:28 1:30:20 

                                                   5:   22:56 1:53:16   6:   23:47 2:17:03 

                                                   7:   26:15 2:43:17   8:   31:41 3:14:58 

                                                   9:   42:58 3:57:55  

   61    45 Rachel Conway              9 5:27:07   1:   25:30   25:30   2:   32:10   57:40 

                                                   3:   30:33 1:28:12   4:   33:33 2:01:45 

                                                   5:   33:27 2:35:11   6:   41:52 3:17:03 

                                                   7:   51:31 4:08:33   8:   45:11 4:53:44 

                                                   9:   33:23 5:27:07  

   62    67 Rich Innamorato            9 5:47:14   1:   40:45   40:45   2:   32:26 1:13:10 

                                                   3:   41:48 1:54:58   4:   35:14 2:30:11 

                                                   5:   36:31 3:06:42   6:   34:58 3:41:39 

                                                   7:   47:03 4:28:41   8:   41:12 5:09:53 

                                                   9:   37:21 5:47:14  

   63   126 Jonathan Brunot            8 3:39:14   1:   23:21   23:21   2:   22:07   45:27 

                                                   3:   22:07 1:07:34   4:   23:48 1:31:21 

                                                   5:   23:13 1:54:34   6:   22:44 2:17:17 

                                                   7:   52:18 3:09:35   8:   29:39 3:39:14  

   64   100 Thomas Tully               8 3:57:21   1:   26:46   26:46   2:   27:55   54:40 

                                                   3:   29:58 1:24:38   4:   29:40 1:54:17 

                                                   5:   30:42 2:24:58   6:   30:05 2:55:03 

                                                   7:   31:01 3:26:03   8:   31:19 3:57:21  

   65    69 John Kaufmann              8 5:37:34   1:   31:48   31:48   2:   41:04 1:12:52 

                                                   3:   39:02 1:51:53   4:   40:43 2:32:36 

                                                   5:   48:38 3:21:13   6:   46:17 4:07:30 

                                                   7:   45:44 4:53:13   8:   44:21 5:37:34  

   66    89 Emma Riconda               7 2:28:18   1:   21:18   21:18   2:   20:41   41:58 

                                                   3:   20:51 1:02:49   4:   21:16 1:24:04 



                                                   5:   21:05 1:45:08   6:   22:15 2:07:23 

                                                   7:   20:55 2:28:18  

   67    99 Kellie Stamm               7 2:28:48   1:   21:17   21:17   2:   20:43   42:00 

                                                   3:   20:50 1:02:49   4:   21:16 1:24:04 

                                                   5:   21:06 1:45:10   6:   22:14 2:07:23 

                                                   7:   21:25 2:28:48  

   68   119 Stephen Fischer            7 2:50:28   1:   19:36   19:36   2:   20:20   39:56 

                                                   3:   22:12 1:02:08   4:   23:43 1:25:50 

                                                   5:   23:23 1:49:13   6:   28:31 2:17:44 

                                                   7:   32:45 2:50:28  

   69    62 Robert Guadalupe           7 3:16:39   1:   23:08   23:08   2:   24:34   47:42 

                                                   3:   26:17 1:13:58   4:   27:09 1:41:07 

                                                   5:   34:17 2:15:23   6:   29:42 2:45:05 

                                                   7:   31:34 3:16:39  

   70   122 Guy Klarfeld               7 3:18:29   1:   24:18   24:18   2:   26:24   50:41 

                                                   3:   26:20 1:17:01   4:   26:43 1:43:44 

                                                   5:   25:39 2:09:23   6:   31:04 2:40:26 

                                                   7:   38:04 3:18:29  

   71   627 Mona Rechner               7 3:27:31   1:   24:15   24:15   2:   25:48   50:02 

                                                   3:   26:55 1:16:57   4:   28:07 1:45:04 

                                                   5:   32:38 2:17:41   6:   33:37 2:51:17 

                                                   7:   36:14 3:27:31  

   72    42 Fanny Chu                  7 3:27:51   1:   25:32   25:32   2:   23:57   49:29 

                                                   3:   25:09 1:14:37   4:   25:07 1:39:43 

                                                   5:   29:38 2:09:21   6:   36:23 2:45:44 

                                                   7:   42:08 3:27:51  

   73   630 Diane Schubert             7 3:33:05   1:   28:28   28:28   2:   28:52   57:19 

                                                   3:   29:43 1:27:01   4:   29:56 1:56:57 

                                                   5:   29:33 2:26:30   6:   32:16 2:58:45 

                                                   7:   34:21 3:33:05  

   74    84 Antonio Patino             7 3:36:07   1:   27:22   27:22   2:   28:38   55:59 

                                                   3:   29:23 1:25:21   4:   31:31 1:56:51 

                                                   5:   33:00 2:29:51   6:   30:02 2:59:52 

                                                   7:   36:15 3:36:07  

   75    46 Vincent Del-Cid            7 3:39:40   1:   26:39   26:39   2:   32:41   59:20 

                                                   3:   30:04 1:29:23   4:   32:32 2:01:55 

                                                   5:   29:10 2:31:04   6:   38:35 3:09:39 

                                                   7:   30:02 3:39:40  

   76   615 Jeff Davis                 7 5:01:26   1: 1:56:59 1:56:59   2:   29:31 2:26:30 

                                                   3:   32:15 2:58:45   4:   34:19 3:33:03 

                                                   5:   27:25 4:00:28   6:   31:10 4:31:38 

                                                   7:   29:49 5:01:26  

   77    76 Frank Martin               7 5:19:45   1:   37:22   37:22   2:   40:31 1:17:52 

                                                   3:   43:47 2:01:38   4:   47:56 2:49:34 

                                                   5:   46:41 3:36:15   6:   56:23 4:32:37 

                                                   7:   47:09 5:19:45  

   78    38 Deborah Bifulco            7 5:31:48   1:   41:52   41:52   2:   43:08 1:25:00 

                                                   3:   46:07 2:11:07   4:   48:23 2:59:30 

                                                   5:   48:45 3:48:14   6:   50:22 4:38:36 

                                                   7:   53:12 5:31:48  

   79   106 Steve Shultz               7 5:31:48   1:   41:52   41:52   2:   43:11 1:25:03 

                                                   3:   46:08 2:11:10   4:   48:23 2:59:32 

                                                   5:   48:43 3:48:15   6:   50:22 4:38:37 

                                                   7:   53:12 5:31:48  

   80    98 Mary Ellen Stajk           6 2:15:25   1:   22:24   22:24   2:   22:08   44:31 

                                                   3:   21:38 1:06:09   4:   22:15 1:28:23 

                                                   5:   22:59 1:51:21   6:   24:04 2:15:25  

   81   124 Sue Corrie                 6 2:17:19   1:   23:21   23:21   2:   22:06   45:27 

                                                   3:   22:09 1:07:36   4:   23:46 1:31:21 

                                                   5:   23:15 1:54:35   6:   22:44 2:17:19  

   82   128 Maureen Joyce              6 2:23:57   1:   24:51   24:51   2:   23:40   48:30 

                                                   3:   23:27 1:11:57   4:   25:29 1:37:26 

                                                   5:   22:43 2:00:08   6:   23:50 2:23:57  

   83   130 Dolores Doman              6 2:23:57   1:   24:50   24:50   2:   23:41   48:31 

                                                   3:   23:28 1:11:58   4:   25:29 1:37:26 

                                                   5:   22:43 2:00:08   6:   23:49 2:23:57  

   84   121 Jennifer Papayanopoulos    6 2:32:42   1:   22:02   22:02   2:   22:08   44:09 

                                                   3:   23:10 1:07:18   4:   24:24 1:31:42 

                                                   5:   25:46 1:57:28   6:   35:15 2:32:42  

   85   625 Catherine Oehrlein         6 2:48:19   1:   24:52   24:52   2:   25:13   50:04 

                                                   3:   26:53 1:16:57   4:   28:08 1:45:04 

                                                   5:   32:35 2:17:38   6:   30:41 2:48:19  

   86   624 Jane McGraw                6 2:57:04   1:   24:15   24:15   2:   25:47   50:02 

                                                   3:   26:54 1:16:56   4:   28:05 1:45:00 

                                                   5:   32:39 2:17:39   6:   39:26 2:57:04  

   87    51 Linda Engle                6 4:10:53   1:   32:57   32:57   2:   37:52 1:10:48 

                                                   3:   43:16 1:54:04   4:   45:58 2:40:01 

                                                   5:   44:50 3:24:51   6:   46:02 4:10:53  

   88    36 Barry Aronowsky            6 4:28:37   1:   40:47   40:47   2:   43:17 1:24:04 



                                                   3:   43:15 2:07:19   4:   43:26 2:50:44 

                                                   5:   45:15 3:35:58   6:   52:39 4:28:37  

   89   617 Gordon Dollack             6 4:42:02   1:   37:18   37:18   2:   37:30 1:14:48 

                                                   3:   42:09 1:56:56   4:   46:43 2:43:38 

                                                   5:   44:34 3:28:11   6: 1:13:51 4:42:02  

   90   118 Bill Gironda               5 1:35:54   1:   19:03   19:03   2:   19:23   38:26 

                                                   3:   19:14   57:40   4:   19:06 1:16:46 

                                                   5:   19:09 1:35:54  

   91   632 Jim Stajk                  5 2:14:20   1:   25:45   25:45   2:   26:14   51:59 

                                                   3:   26:12 1:18:10   4:   28:35 1:46:44 

                                                   5:   27:37 2:14:20  

   92   102 Gloria Withus              5 2:18:58   1:   24:18   24:18   2:   28:20   52:38 

                                                   3:   27:09 1:19:46   4:   28:17 1:48:03 

                                                   5:   30:56 2:18:58  

   93   628 Rosemary Reinis            5 2:23:22   1:   27:22   27:22   2:   27:20   54:42 

                                                   3:   28:44 1:23:26   4:   30:43 1:54:09 

                                                   5:   29:14 2:23:22  

   94    54 Robert Fornuff             5 2:23:29   1:   27:35   27:35   2:   27:08   54:42 

                                                   3:   28:43 1:23:25   4:   30:45 1:54:09 

                                                   5:   29:21 2:23:29  

   95    49 Warren Drezen              5 2:29:52   1:   27:28   27:28   2:   28:34   56:01 

                                                   3:   29:19 1:25:20   4:   31:33 1:56:52 

                                                   5:   33:00 2:29:52  

   96   120 Marcia Attridge            5 3:01:05   1:   29:02   29:02   2:   31:58 1:00:59 

                                                   3:   31:58 1:32:56   4:   35:53 2:08:48 

                                                   5:   52:17 3:01:05  

   97    72 Howard Kestenbaum          5 3:26:39   1:   36:45   36:45   2:   38:13 1:14:58 

                                                   3:   40:17 1:55:14   4:   43:34 2:38:47 

                                                   5:   47:52 3:26:39  

   98   626 Clara Patino               5 4:00:43   1:   39:49   39:49   2:   38:32 1:18:21 

                                                   3:   50:02 2:08:22   4: 1:06:20 3:14:41 

                                                   5:   46:02 4:00:43  

   99    63 Timothy Healy              5 5:52:46   1: 4:26:00 4:26:00   2:   21:14 4:47:14 

                                                   3:   21:22 5:08:35   4:   22:03 5:30:38 

                                                   5:   22:08 5:52:46  

  100   619 Janet Healy                4 1:39:13   1:   24:16   24:16   2:   24:27   48:43 

                                                   3:   24:31 1:13:13   4:   26:01 1:39:13  

  101    92 Gerard Ruiz                4 1:45:58   1:   25:51   25:51   2:   25:49   51:40 

                                                   3:   27:13 1:18:52   4:   27:06 1:45:58  

  102   610 Anthony Alizzi             4 1:54:43   1:   27:36   27:36   2:   26:16   53:51 

                                                   3:   32:18 1:26:09   4:   28:35 1:54:43  

  103    52 Robyn Feldblum             4 1:56:57   1:   28:27   28:27   2:   28:52   57:19 

                                                   3:   29:41 1:26:59   4:   29:58 1:56:57  

  104   618 Alan Engle                 4 4:11:50   1:   34:19   34:19   2:   38:11 1:12:30 

                                                   3:   52:45 2:05:15   4: 2:06:36 4:11:50  

  105   110 Nancy Russo                3 1:11:35   1:   24:49   24:49   2:   23:42   48:31 

                                                   3:   23:05 1:11:35  

  106   631 Linda Simon                3 1:55:42   1:   36:58   36:58   2:   37:59 1:14:56 

                                                   3:   40:47 1:55:42  

  107   620 Rochelle Holden            3 2:01:02   1:   31:22   31:22   2:   50:00 1:21:21 

                                                   3:   39:41 2:01:02  

  108    94 Susan Sabol                3 2:23:19   1:   27:25   27:25   2:   56:00 1:23:25 

                                                   3:   59:54 2:23:19  

  109    57 Marcia Goldberg            3 2:23:29   1:   27:34   27:34   2:   55:50 1:23:24 

                                                   3: 1:00:06 2:23:29  

  110    40 Dave Braham                3 5:26:30   1: 1:00:35 1:00:35   2:   57:42 1:58:16 

                                                   3: 3:28:14 5:26:30  

  111   621 Donna Kaye Braham          3 5:26:30   1: 1:00:20 1:00:20   2:   57:57 1:58:16 

                                                   3: 3:28:15 5:26:30  

  112    73 Lisa Kovesdy               2   56:33   1:   22:24   22:24   2:   34:09   56:33  

  113   623 Phil McArdle               2 1:28:58   1:   40:46   40:46   2:   48:12 1:28:58  

  114   634 Dan McGovern               1   24:40   1:   24:40   24:40  

  115   635 James Fahey                1   33:16   1:   33:16   33:16  

 

 

                              SMALL LOOP (.36 MILES) 

 

Place No.   Name                    Laps Small    

===== ===== ======================= ==== =======  

    1    90 Steve Rossi                8   40:36   1:    7:46    7:46   2:    4:28   12:14 

                                                   3:    5:10   17:23   4:    5:06   22:29 

                                                   5:    4:45   27:14   6:    4:37   31:50 

                                                   7:    5:04   36:54   8:    3:43   40:36  

    2   125 Katrina Beiner             8   41:14   1:    7:46    7:46   2:    4:24   12:09 

                                                   3:    5:13   17:22   4:    5:13   22:34 

                                                   5:    5:05   27:38   6:    4:16   31:54 

                                                   7:    5:05   36:59   8:    4:16   41:14  

    3    91 Vic Rossi                  8   42:16   1:   11:02   11:02   2:    4:45   15:46 

                                                   3:    4:42   20:28   4:    4:56   25:24 



                                                   5:    4:29   29:52   6:    4:29   34:20 

                                                   7:    4:19   38:39   8:    3:37   42:16  

    4   134 Nirbhasa Magee             7   25:40   1:    3:58    3:58   2:    3:48    7:45 

                                                   3:    3:44   11:29   4:    3:43   15:11 

                                                   5:    3:45   18:56   6:    3:24   22:20 

                                                   7:    3:21   25:40  

    5    59 Wendy Goodstein            7   29:51   1:    5:12    5:12   2:    4:16    9:28 

                                                   3:    4:10   13:37   4:    4:06   17:43 

                                                   5:    4:30   22:12   6:    4:13   26:24 

                                                   7:    3:27   29:51  

    6   107 Jerry Combs                7   32:51   1:    4:56    4:56   2:    4:49    9:45 

                                                   3:    4:41   14:25   4:    4:48   19:13 

                                                   5:    5:20   24:33   6:    4:28   29:01 

                                                   7:    3:51   32:51  

    7    48 Lauren Dorsky              6   19:19   1:    3:14    3:14   2:    3:16    6:29 

                                                   3:    3:14    9:43   4:    3:16   12:58 

                                                   5:    3:16   16:14   6:    3:05   19:19  

    8   132 Michael Korol              6   20:45   1:    4:06    4:06   2:    3:47    7:53 

                                                   3:    3:35   11:27   4:    3:14   14:41 

                                                   5:    3:09   17:49   6:    2:57   20:45  

    9    37 Juerg Bandle               6   24:16   1:    4:20    4:20   2:    4:26    8:46 

                                                   3:    4:08   12:53   4:    4:14   17:07 

                                                   5:    4:06   21:12   6:    3:04   24:16  

   10    74 Yvonne Leippert            6   26:42   1:    4:16    4:16   2:    4:37    8:52 

                                                   3:    4:33   13:25   4:    4:59   18:23 

                                                   5:    4:24   22:47   6:    3:56   26:42  

   11    56 Jennifer Ghaly             6   29:33   1:    5:16    5:16   2:    4:19    9:34 

                                                   3:    4:39   14:13   4:    5:15   19:28 

                                                   5:    6:18   25:45   6:    3:48   29:33  

   12    75 Antana Locs                6   31:34   1:    6:39    6:39   2:    5:03   11:42 

                                                   3:    5:00   16:41   4:    4:55   21:36 

                                                   5:    5:04   26:39   6:    4:55   31:34  

   13    85 Tommy Pyon                 5   15:34   1:    3:08    3:08   2:    3:13    6:21 

                                                   3:    3:15    9:36   4:    3:10   12:45 

                                                   5:    2:50   15:34  

   14   123 Jacque McCormack           5   20:20   1:    4:08    4:08   2:    4:10    8:18 

                                                   3:    3:59   12:17   4:    4:04   16:21 

                                                   5:    4:00   20:20  

   15    44 Eliot Collins              5   20:59   1:    4:12    4:12   2:    4:15    8:26 

                                                   3:    4:10   12:35   4:    4:10   16:45 

                                                   5:    4:15   20:59  

   16    78 Jay Masten                 5   21:48   1:    4:47    4:47   2:    4:27    9:13 

                                                   3:    4:19   13:31   4:    4:08   17:38 

                                                   5:    4:10   21:48  

   17   616 Frank Deleo                5   23:15   1:    5:00    5:00   2:    4:38    9:37 

                                                   3:    4:21   13:58   4:    4:37   18:35 

                                                   5:    4:41   23:15  

   18   116 Marc Townsend              5   28:56   1:    4:35    4:35   2:    4:52    9:26 

                                                   3:    5:16   14:41   4:    7:25   22:06 

                                                   5:    6:51   28:56  

   19    82 James Moloney Jr.          5   29:50   1:    5:52    5:52   2:    5:58   11:50 

                                                   3:    5:58   17:47   4:    5:54   23:41 

                                                   5:    6:09   29:50  

   20   611 Jill Biddington            5   33:29   1:    7:18    7:18   2:    7:00   14:18 

                                                   3:    6:46   21:04   4:    6:15   27:18 

                                                   5:    6:11   33:29  

   21    68 Jodi Kartes Heino          4   13:14   1:    3:35    3:35   2:    3:23    6:58 

                                                   3:    3:20   10:18   4:    2:57   13:14  

   22   119 Stephen Fischer            4   15:07   1:    3:07    3:07   2:    3:09    6:16 

                                                   3:    4:12   10:28   4:    4:40   15:07  

   23   101 Bert Voland                4   18:39   1:    4:38    4:38   2:    4:45    9:23 

                                                   3:    4:50   14:12   4:    4:27   18:39  

   24   108 Sean Hollett               4   19:48   1:    4:42    4:42   2:    5:15    9:57 

                                                   3:    5:14   15:11   4:    4:38   19:48  

   25    61 John Greene                4   21:02   1:    6:33    6:33   2:    5:08   11:40 

                                                   3:    5:30   17:10   4:    3:53   21:02  

   26   622 Pamela Lee                 4   21:13   1:    5:13    5:13   2:    4:37    9:50 

                                                   3:    5:02   14:52   4:    6:22   21:13  

   27    53 Paul Fetscher              4   21:29   1:    5:16    5:16   2:    5:24   10:39 

                                                   3:    5:46   16:25   4:    5:05   21:29  

   28    97 Pamela Schmidlin           4   23:51   1:    5:56    5:56   2:    6:50   12:45 

                                                   3:    6:07   18:52   4:    5:00   23:51  

   29   131 Constance Korol            4   27:16   1:    5:16    5:16   2:    7:39   12:55 

                                                   3:    7:44   20:39   4:    6:38   27:16  

   30    43 Helma Clavin               4   27:18   1:    6:39    6:39   2:    6:51   13:29 

                                                   3:    6:58   20:27   4:    6:52   27:18  

   31   106 Steve Shultz               4   27:57   1:    7:08    7:08   2:    7:26   14:33 

                                                   3:    7:02   21:35   4:    6:22   27:57  

   32    38 Deborah Bifulco            4   28:06   1:    7:14    7:14   2:    7:22   14:36 



                                                   3:    7:04   21:40   4:    6:27   28:06  

   33    45 Rachel Conway              4   29:35   1:    6:51    6:51   2:    7:10   14:00 

                                                   3:    7:40   21:40   4:    7:55   29:35  

   34    76 Frank Martin               4   37:01   1:   11:45   11:45   2:    7:20   19:05 

                                                   3:   10:08   29:13   4:    7:49   37:01  

   35    65 Timothy Henderson          3   10:07   1:    3:32    3:32   2:    3:22    6:53 

                                                   3:    3:14   10:07  

   36    83 Jim Morris                 3   10:30   1:    3:37    3:37   2:    3:30    7:06 

                                                   3:    3:24   10:30  

   37   109 Jesse Goodenough           3   11:22   1:    4:09    4:09   2:    4:06    8:15 

                                                   3:    3:08   11:22  

   38   614 Steve Conway               3   12:36   1:    4:23    4:23   2:    4:17    8:40 

                                                   3:    3:57   12:36  

   39   114 Andrei Aroneann            3   13:30   1:    4:37    4:37   2:    4:33    9:09 

                                                   3:    4:21   13:30  

   40    66 Michael Hunter             3   14:36   1:    5:31    5:31   2:    4:35   10:05 

                                                   3:    4:31   14:36  

   41   111 Ruth Liybowitz             3   19:16   1:    6:55    6:55   2:    6:49   13:44 

                                                   3:    5:32   19:16  

   42    69 John Kaufmann              3   20:27   1:    8:07    8:07   2:    6:29   14:36 

                                                   3:    5:51   20:27  

   43   104 Emi Yasaka                 2    6:53   1:    3:45    3:45   2:    3:09    6:53  

   44   133 Arpan Deangelo             2    7:49   1:    4:13    4:13   2:    3:37    7:49  

   45   612 Charles Bifulco            2    8:16   1:    3:59    3:59   2:    4:17    8:16  

   46    87 Lydia Redding              2   14:49   1:    7:03    7:03   2:    7:46   14:49  

   47   103 George Worth               1    3:32   1:    3:32    3:32  

   48   115 Michael Petsky             1    3:53   1:    3:53    3:53  

   49    41 Sky Canaves                1    3:53   1:    3:53    3:53  

   50    51 Linda Engle                1    4:27   1:    4:27    4:27  

   51    88 Derek Richardson           1    4:33   1:    4:33    4:33  

   52   127 Jay Lustgarten             1    4:34   1:    4:34    4:34  

   53    67 Rich Innamorato            1    7:18   1:    7:18    7:18  

   54   112 Philip Whewell             1   10:27   1:   10:27   10:27  

   55    70 Patrick Keane              1   10:41   1:   10:41   10:41  


